A P A  P R O D U C T  G U I D E
A P A
The  Eng ine e r ed  Wood  As so c i a t i on
SANDED PLYWOOD
GDE,K435,SndPly.0  4/17/00 7:45 AM  Page 1
Wood is good. It is the earth’s natural, energy efficient and renewable
building material.
Engineered wood is a better use of wood. It uses less wood to make

nesses are 1/4, 9/32, 11/32, 3/8, 15/32,
1/2, 19/32, 5/8, 23/32, and 3/4 inch.
How to Order
To order sanded plywood, designate the
thickness, APA trademark, grade, Group
number, exposure durability classifica-
tion, dimensions, and number of pieces.
For example:
3/4" APA A-C, Group 1, Exterior,
48" x 96", 100 pcs.
(1) Some manufacturers also produce an essen-
tially clear N-grade (natural finish) veneer available
only by special order.
(2) Panels 3/8-inch thick or less are identified by
face species because they are chosen primarily
for appearance and used in applications where
structural properties are not critical. Panels thicker
than 3/8 inch are identified by face species if C
or D backs are at least 1/8-inch thick and are
not more than one species group number higher
than face species.
panels are made with the same exterior
adhesives used in Exterior panels.
However, because other compositional
factors may affect glueline performance,
only Exterior panels should be used for
permanent exposure to the weather.
Interior panels lacking additional glue-
line information in their trademarks are
manufactured with interior glue and are
intended for interior applications only.
Species Groups
Plywood can be manufactured from over
70 species of wood under U.S. Product
Standard PS 1-95 for Construction and
Industrial Plywood. These species are
divided according to strength and
stiffness into five groups – Groups 1
through 5. Group 1 species are the
strongest and stiffest, Group 2 the next
strongest, and so on. (See Table 3.)
The Group number in the APA trade-
mark of sanded plywood refers to the
species used for face and back veneers.
When face and back veneers are from
different species, the higher Group
number is used.(2)
4
Face veneer
Species Group number
Exposure Durability Classification
Back veneer
Mill number
Product standard
Face veneer Species Group number
Exposure Durability ClassificationBack veneer
Mill number
Product standard
EXTERIOR
A-C
000
PS 1-95
THE ENGINEERED
WOOD ASSOCIATION
APA
23/32 INCH
GROUP 1
A-B • G-1 • EXPOSURE 1-APA • 000 • PS1-95
GDE,K435,SndPly.0  4/17/00 7:45 AM  Page 4
5
TABLE 1
GUIDE TO APA SANDED PLYWOOD GRADES(1)(2)
APA A-A Use where appearance of both sides is important for interior